R2020-02: Mission Share Incentive Plan

Whereas, the Diocese of Southern Ohio desires to provide concrete incentives for parishes/missions to achieve key growth and congregational vitality metrics; *and*

Whereas, the most direct and effective way to provide those incentives is through a simple, transparent set of criteria under which a qualifying parish/mission can receive a rebate on the standard Mission Share to be paid to the diocese; *and*

Whereas, the Mission Share Incentive Task Force, consisting of a variety of people from across the diocese, agrees that the following plan accomplishes those objectives; *therefore be it*

Resolved, that the 146th Convention of the Diocese of Southern Ohio direct the bishop's finance office to implement the following Mission Share Incentive Plan beginning in 2021, and to be in place for three years.